) Husqvarna w ®13
ST 826

1.1994

Spare parts Replaces

Ersatzteile Ersetzt

Piéces détachées Remplace

Reserve onderdelen Vervangt

Repuestos Reemplaza

Reservdelar Ersatter no 106 23 41-62

106 24 03-62

Rl fovboen. b ACwE



A: Upper Handle Assembly
Model 826




ONOURNWNRE T
@
=
Z
o

U U OB BEBBREMBEBBREBEDRENDRBWWWWWWWWWWNNNDNNNNNNNRPRPRPERPERPERPERPRERREREO
QWO ~NOUDWNRPFPOOONOUBAMAWNRPOOONOODOUORAWNRPOOO~NOUOOPMWNPEPOOO~NOOOGDMWDNDPEO

A: Upper Handle Assembly

Part No.

533 58 44-34
533 07 09-82
533 00 01-04
533 08 51-92
874 78 05-12
533 05 07-80
533 08 50-31
874 78 06-28
533 08 51-22
533 05 07-86
533 07 10-72
873 68 06-00
533 58 45-63
533 07 10-42
533 58 45-93
810 04 05-00
533 00 72-89
533 00 97-32
533 00 97-29
533 00 67-65
533 00 35-38
533 00 35-35
533 05 07-92
533 00 51-15
533 00 51-13
874 78 05-28
734 11 62-71
873 68 05-00
876 02 03-12
874 78 06-48
810 04 06-00
873 22 06-00
533 00 55-43
533 07 10-45
533 07 14-57
533 00 01-48
533 00 70-52
533 01 05-84
533 00 70-55
872 14 06-06
533 00 70-58
810 04 08-00
533 30 73-99
533 57 81-59
53358 47-47
53358 47-48
873 27 10-00
533 57 92-69
533 58 15-76
533 57 92-68
533 57 92-66
533 58 56-48
533 58 56-49
533 3057-43
533 58 46-72
533 30 57-40
533 00 66-36
533 30 93-12
533 30 81-45
533 30 93-44

Model 826

Description

Control Panel
5/16-18 x 1/2 Self Tapping Screw
Plastic Cap

Crank

5/16-18 x 3/4 Bolt
Control Knob

Speed Select Lever
3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Bolt
Bracket Speed Control
Spring

3/8 Flat Washer
3/8- 16 Locknut

Rod Speed Control
5/16-24 Hex Nut
Trunnion Nut

5/16 Lockwasher
Plastic Stop

Clutch Handle R.H.
Clutch Handle L. H.
Bumper

Pivot Pin

5/16 Cap Retainer
Handle Grip

Upper Handle R.H.
Upper Handle L.H.
5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Bolt
5/16 Flat Washer
5/16-18 Hex Nut
3/32 x 3/4 Cotter Pin
3/8-16 x 3 Bolt

3/8 Lockwasher
3/8-16 Hex Nut
Lower handle

3/8- 16 Jam Nut

3/8 Eye Bolt
Grommet

Bracket Chute Rotate L.H.
Bracket Chute Rotate R.H
Rod Chute Control
5/16-18 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
1/2-20 Jam Nut

1/2 Lockwasher
Handle Crank

3/8 Cap retainer
Clutch Cable

10-24 Eye Bolt
10-24 Hex Nut
Socket, Light

Light, Bulb

Housing, Light
Lens, Cover
Headlamp Bracket
Headlamp, Housing
Wire, Headlight

8 x .75 Screw

Wire Ground

Wire Conduit
Washer 39 x .70 x .05
Boot, Eyebolt
Adaptor Boot



B: Auger Housing Assembly
Model 826




B: Auger Housing Assembly

Part No.

873 68 05-00
810 04 05-00
53307 10-71
872 11 05-06
533 07 10-32
533 07 10-57
53308 51-13
533 01 14-97
533 58 56-44
533 00 69-16
533 00 69-15
874 78 05-12
533 87 38-30
874 78 05-10
533 58 29-60
53307 13-71
533 57 75-62
53300 14-19
533 58 56-45
533 58 56-46
533 00 95-24
533 00 39-43
873 68 04-00
533 01 01-04
533 05 37-57
533 07 37-55
533 58 31-27
533 07 09-69
873 68 04-00
53358 07-81
53358 31-61
533 07 10-74
533 00 52-51
533 58 09-45
533 58 15-40
533 07 38-01
533 00 70-30
533 05 12-37
53307 10-31
533 05 12-38
533 07 10-57

Model 826

Description

5/16-18 Hex Nut

5/16 Lockwasher

5/16 Flatwasher
5/16-18 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
8-32 x 1/2 Bolt

8-32 Locknut

Retainer

Flange

Auger Housing 26"
Side Plate L.H.

Side Plate R.H.

5/16-18 x 3/4 Self Tapping Screw
Height Adjustor

5/16-18 x 5/8 Bolt
Bearing, Retainer

3/16" Key

26" Scraper Bar

26" Gear Box Assembly
26" Serrated Auger L.H.
26" Serrated Auger R.H.
Shear Bolt

Spacer

1/4-20 Locknut

Grease Fitting

Bushing Auger Shaft
Washer

Auger Pulley 7"

1/4-20 x 1 Bolt

1/4-20 Locknut

Bearing

Spacer, Impeller

1/2 Washer

1/2-20 Lock Nut

Brake Arm

Brake Pad

5/32 x 7/8 Roll Pin
Return Spring

Wood Handle

8-32 x 3/8 Screw
Handle Clip

8-32 Hex Nylock Nut



C: Motor Mount Assembly
Model 826




Ref.

zZ
o

el ol
PWRNEO®©®®©NOURWNE

QOO A BEMBREMBEBREEDREDEWOWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRERLER
OO PR WNRPOOONOURARWNRPOOWOMNOOUOPRAWNRPOOONOORAWNEOOOOLONOO O M

56B
57
58

Part No.

53358 17-03
874 78 05-24
810 04 05-00
53333 42-39
53358 07-73
533 07 09-78
533 07 10-67
53358 30-31
533 07 38-17
533 05 37-03
533 57 98-56
533 07 38-01
53357 98-74
533 58 08-89
533 58 30-17
533 57 98-60
874 76 04-28
873 68 04-00
533 00 39-49
53357 87-33
874 78 06-20
53357 98-72
533 05 07-93
533 00 05-90
873 68 05-00
533 57 98-65
533 07 37-95
874 78 05-12
533 05 37-04
533 57 98-54
533 57 98-55
533 57 98-61
533 57 99-32
533 58 09-61
533 58 09-65
533 57 89-62
810 04 04-00
874 78 04-10
53358 09-70
533 07 10-72
873 68 04-00
533 58 09-44
533 07 10-71
872 14 04-05
533 58 12-64
53305 37-14
533 05 06-77
533 07 10-63
874 61 06-16
53358 17-94
53357 99-44
873 68 06-00
533 58 30-16
533 57 98-67
533 57 98-50
533 07 09-82
533 00 31-34
533 05 38-30
874 78 04-40

Description

8 HP Engine

5/16-18 x 1.5 Bolt
5/16 Lockwasher
Motor Mount

Belt Cover

1/4-20 x 1/2 Self Tap
1/4 Flat Washer
Bottom Panel

Push Nut

Plastic Bushing

Cable Eye Lever

Roll Pin

Auger Clutch Cable Lever
Auger Clutch Assembly
Axle

Spool

1/4-20 x 1-3/4 Bolt
1/4-20 Nylock Nut
Belt Guide

5/16-24 x 5/8 Bolt
3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Bolt
Idler Lever

Idler Pulley

3/8-16 Jam Nut
5/16-18 Nylock Nut
Bushing Idler Lever
5/16 x 1 -1/4 Flat Washer
5/16-18 x 3/4 Bolt
Idler Spring

Traction Pulley
Crankshaft Washer
Pulley Spacer
Traction Belt

Traction pulley

Wave Washer

1/4x1 Flat Washer

1/4 Split Lockwasher
1/4-20 x 5/8 Bolt

3/16 Square Key

3/8 Flat Washer
1/4-20 Lock Nut

Cam Brake Arm

5/16 Flat Washer
1/4-20 x 5/8 carriage Bolt
Auger Belt

Engine Pulley

3/8 x 1-1/4 Flat Washer
3/8 Split Lockwasher
3/8-24x1 Bolt

Speed Control Lever
Plastic Bushing
3/8-16 Center Locknut
Jack Shaft

Chain 420 x40P
Bearing Retainer
5/16-18 x 1/2 Bolt
5/16-18 x 1/2 Bolt
Friction Wheel

1/4-20 x Bolt - GR5

Ref.
No.
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

C: Motor Mount Assembly
Model 826

Part No.
53358 17-73
873 22 04-00
533 57 98-58
533 08 55-01
533 07 38-12
53307 38-11
533 57 98-98
533 57 98-59
533 58 34-70
53357 99-41
876 02 04-16
533 57 99-37
874 78 04-10
533 05 38-18
53358 31-55
533 58 09-69
53358 07-81
53357 70-15
873 68 04-00
533 57 85-72
533 57 88-87
533 00 61-04
53358 17-30
533 00 02-39
533 58 30-07
533 07 38-39
533 58 30-13
533 07 38-42
533 57 98-63
533 58 46-35
53358 47-23
53358 47-24
533 00 84-17
533 58 46-73
533 07 36-64
533 07 10-71
533 58 46-72
533 00 26-37
874 78 05-10
53358 47-48
873 27 10-00
53358 47-99
53358 47-98
53358 47-50
873 22 05-00
533 00 05-19
533 00 35-35

Description

Friction Wheel Hub
1/4-20 Hex Nut
Washer

Trunion Bearing
Trunion Washer
1-1/4 Retainer Ring
Hex Shaft

Retainer Ring
Friction Disc
Traction Shaft

1/8 x 1 Cotter Pin
Graction Spring Lever
1/4-20 x 5/8 Bolt
Clutch Spring Return
Traction Hex Shaft
Washer

Ball Bearing

Shear Bolt

1/4-20 Locknut
Wheel Bushing
4.80 x 4.00 Wheel
3/4 x 1-1/8 Washer
Axle Bearing
Retainer Ring
Sprocket 37T
1/4-20 x2 1/4 Bolt
Chain 420 x 41 P
Click Pin

Bearing

Plastic Housing
Latch L.H.

Latch R.H.

Cam Spring

Spring Pin

3/8 Retainer Cap
5/16Flat Washer

8 x 3/4 Screw
Clamp

5/16-18 x 5/8 Bolt
10-24 Eye Bolt
10-24 Hex Nut
Spring Drive Clutch
Spring Auger Clutch
T-Nut

5/16-18 Hex Nut
5/16 Retaining Ring
Cap Nut



D: Gear Box Assembly
Model 826




Ref. No.
Description
1 5330537-44
2 53300 08-95
3 5330537-43
4 53300 08-98
5 5330537-48
6 53307 39-05
7 5330537-30
8 53300 08-97
9 53300 08-99
10 53357 75-69
11 53300 09-12
12 53305 37-37
13 53358 31-26
14 53300 08-96
15 53305 06-84
16 53300 93-46
17 5330507-95
18 53305 37-32
19 53307 13-93
20 53307 11-00
21 5330537-31
22 53305 37-49
23 53307 13-71
24 53358 32-14

D: Gear Box Assembly
Model 826

Part No.

Seal

Housing L.H.

Bearing

Housing assembly L.H.
Race thrust

Key Woodruff #91
Worm gear

Gasket

Housing assembly R.H.
26" Auger Shaft
5/16-24 x 1-1/2 Bolt
Ring Quad

Bearing Impeller Shaft
Housing R.H.

Bearing Needle

Race Thrust

Key 3/16"

Worm

5/16-24 x 1 Bolt
5/16-24 Flange Locknut
Bearing Impeller Shaft
Grease Plug

3/16" Key

Impeller Shaft Assembly



E: Remote Chute Assembly
Model 826




©O~NOUNWNERI
e
Z
o

NNRNNNNNNNRRRPRPRRRERRRE
WO ~NOURNWNRPOOWM~NOOUNMNWNIERO

E: Remote Chute Assembly

Part No.

533 00 41-38
533 00 35-19
53307 11-47
873 68 05-00
53300 67-11
533 00 41-37
53300 41-73
533 00 31-34
873 68 05-00
533 07 10-21
533 07 10-55
874 78 04-16
873 68 04-00
533 00 41-35
874 78 05-10
533 00 40-52
533 07 09-82
533 08 51-22
53357 90-41
533 00 40-51
874 78 06-12
533 07 10-72
874 78 04-16
533 3047-28
873 68 06-00
810 04 05-00
873 22 05-00
533 07 10-71

Model 826

Description

Chute Deflector Remote
Spring

5/16-18 x 3/4 Hand Head Slotted Bolt
5/16-18 Locknut

Plastic Washer

Chute Extension Remote
Bracket Cable

5/16-18 x 1/2 Bolt
5/16-18 Locknut

10-24 x 3/8 Bolt

10-24 Locknut

1/4-20 x Bolt

1/4 x 20 Locknut
Remote Wire Form
5/16-18 x 5/8 Bolt GR2
Remote Cable

5/16-18 x 1/2 Self Tapping Screw
Remote Lever Bracket
Remote Lever

Spring Washer

3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Bolt

3/8 Flatwasher

1/4-20 x 1 Bolt

Control Knob

3/8-16 Lock Nut

5/16 Lockwasher
5/16-18 Hex Nut

5/16 Washer



HCIFL WINRFR

sd20

PALT RYMIER  SQUARF  HINE FART HUHBER  SNUARC  HO™C PAK* HUMBCE — SOUARE  HOTS PART HEMBEY  SNUARE  HOTE
L3200 N.-0a A ' H39 0f 38-40 RA% b ogn_32 & B g9 04-18 L
ni1 g0 01-44 A £33 07 OR-FE 4 533 57 03T L B7Z 78 31-10 ©
L3140 07-34 C Y41 07 09-78 O B4 BT §E-41 O BT 7TH 0k-10 HOE
bdd U0 Dh-lY L B3d 0¢ 0U-8¢  BCE LKL L o a-13 B
53 00 na-on o B33 07 1e-21 BAL SR Qp-Y3 5T Q3-29 C
533 00 DE-8% © 533 07 10-31 R 533 53 0731 RO B TR 05-PH A
333 00 ME-0E 0 E1% 07 '0-37 R Y533 530889 ¢ &2 TE MR-17 F
ana 0 B3 O 1 R30S 10-32 A 533 ad 0944 | B¢d k& DE-Z0 L
333 09 M-85 2 K43 0 i0-30 & 5370 4H 09-45 B B9 0B DB-2E A
535 D3 0238 D B33 07 10-35 E 533 3B 09-A1 C ! Arq 7R QEedR A
a1l a0 09-12 D 5331 07 10-BF B 533 B8 DO-66 [ a4rd &2 A31-1% A
L1700 14-19 @ N 51147 19-03 2 L33 58 DO-Gh B0 02 0316
531 00 26-3F C 331 UF 1067 531 NE 0R-I0 O
RIAO0 32-39 CL 439 07 10-71 RICE RA1 ER 12_Rd O
L1700 35 L9 E L33 07 10-72 AR 533 58 1545 O
033 00 3535 AC 033 07 10-7% B 5331 53 15-76 R
a%d b 353G A RAT LF 11-00 O 531 5A :7-03 C i
333 00 20-343 b33 LS 1k-40 b h34 A0 LA-d0 L I
R G B | B L% I VI e T ] 833 85 7-¥3 C
DAG O 45-R] T I earpy 1393 1 LA 5E 1704 L
533 00 40-52 L | 533 U 14-Rf A 035 RN A0 B
CAG O A-38 ¢ 5331 ¢7 IR-EQ © 25 58 -0y
L% O S P 553 07 37-%5 A 511 53 310-11 £
hAd ) 41-38 E 531 €F 17-4F L3 ORE D16 ©
L3300 £1-03 b 833 44 38-91  AC £aY R 30-17 O
£31 00 S1-1% & 05% 07 3811 € | w33 58 30-1 ¢
53300 BE-13 A g3 47 @17 o MR- T
£33 00 573, R 533 0T 317 ° 531 52 31-2¢ 0
533 00 RE-31 A £33 07 58-39 I 333 5B 9L-5a O
35353 00 g1-08 513 07 3H-42 L | 533 38 31-61 R
S0 0O ER-IE 4 51247 3305 2 AT SE 311 o0
534 0] 67-11 £ 531 08 S0-11 A B33 SR 23-TD O
N3 My EF RS O4 i B33 &8 R1-13 3 RSE RN G-34 4
£11 MW G3.15 B 533 (8 51-22 ar 511 R 4B-B3 A
L3l o0 BY-16 B 533 03 31-32 A 233 53 45-%3 o
h3d 20 0= B 531 08 5501 O £33 &3 4538
£33 00 F-A2 6 B33 00 q0-2R L L [ T R T
EE3 00 TOOsR A R33 30 A7-c0 0N L KT T T
NIE A0 A0-AG A A3 30 5744 A 53153 4771 € |
L33 0 rE-BG B e e 1 [ S35 70 i
1

533 00 B1-17 | 532 3% Bl-as 433 BR 4747 A
553 00 Sd-gk D LR R3S Bl 4748 AC
233 D 9%-24 B 532 33 %291 A 035 53 4r-BD I
53100 9729 n b I ' R = O R
3131 0 9737 A R T [ GA3 RE 47-h0
533101 02-04 B ST ST IR EF R 537 53 5693 U
i3 01 034 & 035 oF Th-fU [ | 513 83 F6.A5 B
L1101 24-37 R 535 &/ 81-%0 A | B4 B2 SR-AC A
433 06 DE-7T C R TI i e | 533 &U Gh-&8 & |
335 06 DE-B4 D d 53% 57 Ky-33 @ 233 a4 sh-tM o f F
533 05 D7-50 & b33 B BE-3F O 533 UF 38-40 R
43 05 02-BE A 433 &7 BO-BZ O Fact I B A S
£33 05 0750 A £33 57 s0-A1 F gl D De-0p L
RSN N S 33 by EE-ER A R1n 0 D5-00 SRCE
DXR NN (T B3 57 3265 A H10 54 $B-0p A
L35 05 12-37 B 531 57 97.69 A B10 24 GE-DD A
F11d3 12 18 B 433 457 98-80 C 77 11 OR-DR A
B9 03 37-03 533 47 98-59 © | &7 14 ga-n8 o
253 M 47-04 L N33 67 98.35 | ar2 190§-26 K
LRI TP A & 0334 57 UR-56 C A e L | !

| i
a5 0y 1% D l 533 57 oA mE C Y3 22 De-00 Ck i
LT N Y o %33 b/ O8-5G 73 #7 DE-O0 A
B33 0E 4745 D 533 57 SB-RO 073 ¥7 000 AC
631 Iy 3i-5r D 831 57 -6l € G5 BS Da-00 BLL
T L T X | 531 57 §8-51 ¢ LT I S E
£33 05 3744 | 533 A7 OB-A5 O i 873 22 05-00 P
LK I 1 A || 533 &7 QB-R? 1814 51 Q5-18 ¢
554 05 37-49 N B33 BF OA-/7 L AL PR 09-7R T
i be oar-R? 3 £33 67 OB-/5 O #74 7B 0.-10 ©
A3 NE W-15 T | B33 ET 0B gre 76 0e-10

1 I .

6} Husgvarna





